37
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
NSPE-U SeriesHybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Rated Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 16Vdc
Rated Capacitance Range 22 ~ 560μF
Operating Temp. Range -55 ~ +125°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)

*See Part Number System for Details
PART NUMBER Cap.
(μF)
Working
Voltage
Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. Tan δ
120Hz/20°C
Max. ESR (mΩ)
AT 100KHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100KHz/125°C
Load Life
Hours (+125°C)
NSPE-U391M6.3V8X10.8LBF 390
6.3
8X10.8 0.18 17 1780 2000
NSPE-U471M6.3V10X10.8LBF 470 10X10.8 0.18 16 2190 2000
NSPE-U561M6.3V10X10.8LBF 560 10X10.8 0.18 16 2190 2000
NSPE-U101M10V8X10.8LBF 100
10
8X10.8 0.16 18 1680 2000
NSPE-U221M10V8X10.8LBF 220 8X10.8 0.16 18 1680 2000
NSPE-U391M10V10X10.8LBF 390 10X10.8 0.16 17 2060 2000
NSPE-U220M16V8X10.8LBF 22
16
8X10.8 0.14 22 1380 2000
NSPE-U330M16V8X10.8LBF 33 8X10.8 0.14 22 1380 2000
NSPE-U470M16V8X10.8LBF 47 8X10.8 0.14 22 1380 2000
NSPE-U680M16V8X10.8LBF 68 8X10.8 0.14 22 1380 2000
NSPE-U101M16V10X10.8LBF 100 10X10.8 0.14 19 1850 2000
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)
Cap. μF 100Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz
C < 10 0.05 0.20 0.50 1.00
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY